COMMUNITY SERVICES DEPARTMENT
BUILDING REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES

ITEM No

DESCRIPTION

UNIT

QUANTITY

RATE

AMOUNT

=

1.

=

N

2.1

2.2

2.3

2.4

2.5

2.6

w

3.

=

3.

N

4.1

4.2

w

5.1

(=2

6.1

~

7.1

00

8.1

PRELIMLNARIES
NOTE:

The amount allowed for in preliminaries priced in this section is fixed
and will under no circumstances be adjusted

Allow for all preliminaries and general responsibilities and obligations
under this contract including insurance site establishment and etc

DOORS

Supply and intall 40mm internal doors(masonite), 813 X 2032mm complete with
handles, and painting door and frame with white colour

Supply and install 40mm double door hardwood 1511X2032mm high, with two leaves
with rebated meeting D2 and flash back including locking systems, and
painting doors and frame with white colour

Supply and install of door closer and pushing handles

Supply and install of door shooters

Supply and install of the door handles

Replace and install new of the 1920X850mm strong room door
WINDOWS

Glazing

a) 4mm thick clear float glass pane not exceeding

b) 4mm thick obscure glass pane not exceeding

Window blinding

a) Supply and install of 127mm window blinds

BURGLAR DOORS

Supply and install of single door 813 X 2032mm wrought iron blugler
proof with locking system (frame must be 25mm square tubing with
10mm square bar)

Supply and install of single door 1511 X 2035mm wrought iron blugler
proof with locking system (frame must be 25mm square tubing with
10mm square bar)

FLOOR TILES

Remove existing Nyvilon tiles and install of ceramic tiles

WALL PAINTING WORK

Two coat acrylic PVA

Shelves

Supply and install of shelves at store container 6.1x2.3x2.1m high(shelves must be
305x16mm thick shelving board and 400x400mm steel core L brackets)

FENCING

Supply and erect concrete palisade fence 30Mpa (Post 3000 longx225mmx140mmm
tapered to 80mm, Top and bottom rails 2000mm longx150mmx80mm, Pales 2400
mm longx150mmx80mm and concrete base for post must be 460x460x700mm deep
All bolts shall be "electro galvanized")

Month

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

0.5

0.1

3.6

32

83.5

20

20

10000

10000

TOTAL CARRIED FORWARD

10 000.00




