COMMUNITY SERVICES DEPARTMENT BUILDING REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES

	E OF QUANTITIES DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	RATE	AMOUNT
1	PRELIMINARIES				
	NOTE:				
	The amount allowed for in preliminaries priced in this section is fixed and will under no circumstances be adjusted				
1.1	Allow for all preliminaries and general responsibilities and obligations under this contract including insurance site establishment and etc	Month	1	10000	100
2	DOORS				
2.1	Supply and intall 40mm internal doors(masonite), 813 X 2032mm complete with handles, and painting door and frame with white colour	no	6		
2.2	Supply and install 40mm double door hardwood 1511X2032mm high, with two leaves with rebated meeting D2 and flash back including locking systems, and painting doors and frame with white colour	no	1		
2.3	Supply and install of door closer and pushing handles	no	3		
2.4	Supply and install of door shooters	no	3		
2.5	Supply and install of the door handles	no	8		
2.6	Replace and install new of the 1920X850mm strong room door	no	1		
3	WINDOWS				
3.1	Glazing				
	a) 4mm thick clear float glass pane not exceeding	m²	0.5		
	b) 4mm thick obscure glass pane not exceeding	m²	0.1		
3.2	Window blinding				
	a) Supply and install of 127mm window blinds	m²	3.6		
4	BURGLAR DOORS				
4.1	Supply and install of single door 813 X 2032mm wrought iron blugler proof with locking system (frame must be 25mm square tubing with 10mm square bar)	no	2		
4.2	Supply and install of single door 1511 X 2035mm wrought iron blugler proof with locking system (frame must be 25mm square tubing with 10mm square bar)	no	1		
5	FLOOR TILES				
5.1	Remove existing Nyvilon tiles and install of ceramic tiles	m²	32		
6	WALL PAINTING WORK				
6.1	Two coat acrylic PVA	m²	83.5		
7	Shelves				
7.1	Supply and install of shelves at store container 6.1x2.3x2.1m high(shelves must be 305x16mm thick shelving board and 400x400mm steel core L brackets)	m²	20		
8	FENCING				
8.1	Supply and erect concrete palisade fence 30Mpa (Post 3000 longx225mmx140mmm tapered to 80mm, Top and bottom rails 2000mm longx150mmx80mm, Pales 2400 mm longx150mmx80mm and concrete base for post must be 460x460x700mm deep All bolts shall be "electro galvanized")	m	20		
	TOTAL CARRIED FORWARD		•	•	10 000.0